
2024-2025 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 20-11   Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-4   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 2-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Claxton, Damani 31-31 1009 32.5 185-399 .464 45-124 .363 115-143 .804 16 56 72 2.3 53 0 91 81 11 49 530 17.1
21 Bofinger, Lachlan 29-29 903 31.1 155-305 .508 5-26 .192 76-148 .514 89 189 278 9.6 57 1 93 57 23 27 391 13.5
40 Agu, Franklin 31-9 684 22.1 104-220 .473 0-0 .000 67-128 .523 85 97 182 5.9 70 1 50 56 11 29 275 8.9
03 Wiggins, Wayne 29-4 748 25.8 70-167 .419 20-64 .313 72-99 .727 31 42 73 2.5 65 1 51 39 5 44 232 8.0
04 Mendoza, Sebastian 28-27 773 27.6 74-165 .448 33-88 .375 12-26 .462 33 56 89 3.2 74 3 46 31 13 17 193 6.9
02 McPhee, Eddie 31-24 662 21.4 58-132 .439 7-39 .179 42-61 .689 40 91 131 4.2 40 1 50 26 16 28 165 5.3
22 Lawal, Eman 30-2 426 14.2 53-99 .535 2-9 .222 50-80 .625 33 40 73 2.4 49 0 11 34 13 6 158 5.3
01 Steadman, Malcolm 31-27 530 17.1 53-154 .344 28-99 .283 14-28 .500 26 67 93 3.0 41 1 20 20 8 15 148 4.8
10 Jones, Lawyer 31-0 366 11.8 37-115 .322 14-51 .275 25-38 .658 13 41 54 1.7 38 0 23 18 9 23 113 3.6
15 Reid, Josh 23-0 151 6.6 25-59 .424 6-22 .273 6-10 .600 13 31 44 1.9 20 0 3 7 1 4 62 2.7
11 Gonzalez, Diego 13-1 84 6.5 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 6-10 .600 7 3 10 0.8 10 0 5 3 1 6 10 0.8
20 Salinas, Ryan 6-1 7 1.2 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
45 Bindseil, Carson 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Gertson, Tyler 2-0 3 1.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 31 6350 204.8 816-1830 .446 160-530 .302 485-773 .627 460 752 1212 39.1 519 8 445 400 111 248 2277 73.45
Opponents 31 6350 204.8 753-1766 .426 236-695 .340 388-545 .712 326 688 1014 32.7 599 21 452 437 111 200 2130 68.71

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 2277 2130
    Points Per Game 73.5 68.7
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 816-1830 753-1766
    Field Goal Pct .446 .426
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-530 236-695
    3PT FG Pct .302 .340
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 485-773 388-545
    FT Pct .627 .712
    FT Made Per Game 15.6 12.5
REBOUNDS 1212 1014
    Rebounds Per Game 39.1 32.7
    Rebounds Margin 6.4 –
ASSISTS 445 452
    Assists Per Game 14.4 14.6
TURNOVERS 400 437
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 14.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 248 200
    Steals Per Game 8.0 6.5
BLOCKS 111 111
    Blocks Per Game 3.6 3.6
ATTENDANCE 2,599 4,757
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-217 14-340
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-360

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 1063 1127 9 17 2277
Opponents 944 1125 9 5 2130

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Regis (CO) W 76-65 44
11/09/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 63-83 344
11/15/24 at Sul Ross St. W 89-45 170

* 11/21/24 at Midwestern St. L 50-73 879
* 11/23/24 at Lubbock Christian W 74-69 343
* 12/05/24 WESTERN N.M. W 67-50 468
* 12/07/24 SUL ROSS ST. W 98-71 226

12/16/24 MIDWESTERN ST. L 61-74 124
12/19/24 vs Missouri S&T W 65-52 100
12/20/24 vs Western Wash. L 68-70 100

* 01/03/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W (OT) 83-81 246
* 01/05/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 72-62 134
* 01/09/25 at DBU W (OT) 88-83 35
* 01/11/25 at UT Tyler W 57-53 305
* 01/16/25 at Cameron W (OT) 91-79 0
* 01/18/25 at Okla. Christian W 78-64 175
* 01/23/25 ANGELO ST. W 68-60 162
* 01/25/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 77-72 204
* 01/30/25 at Tex. A&M Int'l W 64-50 140
* 02/01/25 at Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 74-61 200
* 02/06/25 UT TYLER W (2 OT) 87-75 172
* 02/08/25 DBU L 68-80 254
* 02/13/25 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-60 124
* 02/15/25 CAMERON L (OT) 74-79 160
* 02/20/25 at West Tex. A&M L 85-89 1,076
* 02/22/25 at Eastern N.M. W 77-72 821
* 02/26/25 at St. Edward's L 73-80 225
* 03/01/25 ST. EDWARD'S L 65-67 325

03/07/25 vs St. Edward's L 74-84 981
03/15/25 vs Lubbock Christian W 67-61 331
03/16/25 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines L 63-66 290

* = Conference game



2024-2025 St. Mary's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 17, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-6   Home: 8-3   Away: 8-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Claxton, Damani 22-22 714 32.5 133-280 .475 28-83 .337 91-115 .791 10 41 51 2.3 37 0 60 60 5 34 385 17.5
21 Bofinger, Lachlan 20-20 633 31.7 107-201 .532 3-14 .214 51-104 .490 64 136 200 10.0 40 1 66 43 20 15 268 13.4
40 Agu, Franklin 22-6 487 22.1 79-162 .488 0-0 .000 54-95 .568 67 74 141 6.4 54 1 32 41 9 17 212 9.6
03 Wiggins, Wayne 20-0 523 26.2 50-114 .439 17-43 .395 60-82 .732 20 35 55 2.8 49 1 28 26 3 28 177 8.9
04 Mendoza, Sebastian 20-20 575 28.8 55-124 .444 21-63 .333 12-26 .462 24 42 66 3.3 54 2 37 21 9 13 143 7.2
22 Lawal, Eman 21-1 310 14.8 41-76 .539 1-6 .167 37-60 .617 27 31 58 2.8 37 0 8 24 10 4 120 5.7
02 McPhee, Eddie 22-18 482 21.9 38-86 .442 4-22 .182 36-50 .720 30 66 96 4.4 30 1 42 22 14 20 116 5.3
01 Steadman, Malcolm 22-21 383 17.4 38-105 .362 21-71 .296 5-16 .313 12 44 56 2.5 27 0 14 15 6 10 102 4.6
10 Jones, Lawyer 22-0 262 11.9 24-86 .279 13-42 .310 13-24 .542 9 28 37 1.7 28 0 18 16 8 15 74 3.4
15 Reid, Josh 18-0 118 6.6 20-45 .444 5-17 .294 6-9 .667 11 24 35 1.9 16 0 3 7 1 3 51 2.8
11 Gonzalez, Diego 10-1 50 5.0 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 3-6 .500 4 3 7 0.7 7 0 2 1 1 4 3 0.3
20 Salinas, Ryan 5-1 6 1.2 0-4 .000 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
45 Bindseil, Carson 2-0 4 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
30 Gertson, Tyler 2-0 3 1.5 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4550 206.8 585-1289 .454 113-368 .307 368-589 .625 334 557 891 40.5 381 6 312 295 86 163 1651 75.05
Opponents 22 4550 206.8 535-1278 .419 167-492 .339 293-421 .696 242 480 722 32.8 453 18 313 302 85 147 1530 69.55

Team Statistics SMU-TX OPP
SCORING 1651 1530
    Points Per Game 75.0 69.5
    Scoring Margin 5.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 585-1289 535-1278
    Field Goal Pct .454 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 113-368 167-492
    3PT FG Pct .307 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 5.1 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 368-589 293-421
    FT Pct .625 .696
    FT Made Per Game 16.7 13.3
REBOUNDS 891 722
    Rebounds Per Game 40.5 32.8
    Rebounds Margin 7.7 –
ASSISTS 312 313
    Assists Per Game 14.2 14.2
TURNOVERS 295 302
    Turnovers Per Game 13.4 13.7
    Turnovers Margin 0.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.0
STEALS 163 147
    Steals Per Game 7.4 6.7
BLOCKS 86 85
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 3.9
ATTENDANCE 2,475 4,199
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-225 11-382
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
St. Mary's (TX) 743 821 9 17 1651
Opponents 671 798 9 5 1530

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/21/24 at  Midwestern St. L 50-73 879
11/23/24 at  Lubbock Christian W 74-69 343
12/05/24 WESTERN N.M. W 67-50 468
12/07/24 SUL ROSS ST. W 98-71 226
01/03/25 TEX. A&M-KINGSVILLE W (OT) 83-81 246
01/05/25 TEX. A&M INT'L W 72-62 134
01/09/25 at  DBU W (OT) 88-83 35
01/11/25 at  UT Tyler W 57-53 305
01/16/25 at  Cameron W (OT) 91-79 0
01/18/25 at  Okla. Christian W 78-64 175
01/23/25 ANGELO ST. W 68-60 162
01/25/25 TEX. PERMIAN BASIN W 77-72 204
01/30/25 at  Tex. A&M Int'l W 64-50 140
02/01/25 at  Tex. A&M-Kingsville W 74-61 200
02/06/25 UT TYLER W (2 OT) 87-75 172
02/08/25 DBU L 68-80 254
02/13/25 OKLA. CHRISTIAN W 81-60 124
02/15/25 CAMERON L (OT) 74-79 160
02/20/25 at  West Tex. A&M L 85-89 1076
02/22/25 at  Eastern N.M. W 77-72 821
02/26/25 at  St. Edward's L 73-80 225
03/01/25 ST. EDWARD'S L 65-67 325


